OKH GLOBAL LTD. (Company Registration Number: 35479) (Incorporated in Bermuda)

CLOSE OF PUBLIC TENDER FOR THE SALE OF THE GROUP'S PROPERTY LOCATED AT 12 TAI SENG LINK SINGAPORE 534233

Unless otherwise defined, all capitalised terms used herein shall bear the same meanings as in the Company's announcement dated 25 July 2022 (the "Announcement")

The Board of Directors (the "**Board**") of OKH Global Ltd. (the "**Company**" and its subsidiaries, collectively the "**Group**") refers to the Company's Announcement dated 25 July 2022 in relation to the Public Tender of the Company's property located at 12 Tai Seng Link, Singapore 534233.

The Board wishes to inform the Shareholders that the Public Tender has closed at 3.00 p.m. (Singapore time) on Monday, 5 September 2022 (the "**Closing Date**"). Accordingly, the Public Tender is no longer open for acceptance and any acceptances received after 3.00 p.m. (Singapore time) on the Closing Date will be rejected. A decision on the award of Public Tender will be made after the Board has evaluated the bids received. The Board will update shareholders on the results of the Public Tender in due course.

There is no assurance that the aforesaid proposed sale of the Group's properties will be completed successfully in due course. Shareholders and other investors are reminded to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company and should consult their stockbrokers, bank managers, solicitors, accountants or other professional advisers if they are in doubt about the actions that they should take.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

LOCK WAI HAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR AND CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 5 September 2022